19 LC 119 0547

House Resolution 728

By: Representatives Bonner of the 72nd, Stover of the 71st, Smith of the 70th, and Trammell of the 132nd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending the Senoia Police Department for its role in helping make Senoia the safest city
- 2 in Georgia for 2019; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Senoia, Georgia, was recently named Georgia's safest city in the fifth annual
- 4 Safest Cities Report by SafeWise; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the Senoia Police Department practices community policing and strives to
- 6 maintain an excellent relationship between the citizens of the city and law enforcement
- 7 officers; and
- 8 WHEREAS, SafeWise, a leading home security and safety advice company, analyzed FBI
- 9 data from the 2019 SafeWise Report which ranked the safest cities in Georgia, based on the
- 10 number of violent crimes (such as aggravated assault, murder, rape, and robbery) and
- property crimes (such as burglary, arson, larceny-theft, and motor vehicle theft) in each city.
- 12 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 13 the members of this body commend the Senoia Police Department for its role in helping
- make Senoia the safest city in Georgia for 2019.
- 15 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 17 Senoia Police Department.